

**ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI**

HSCC/BU-II/Hostel & Surgical/2011

04.07.2011

AMENDMENT NO.1

Ref. Tender No. : **HSCC/BU-II/Hostel & Surgical/2011 – Package I**
Name & description of work: **Construction of Surgical Block including maintenance for AIIMS within AIIMS campus, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi**

The following conditions for the **Tender for Construction of Surgical Block including maintenance for AIIMS within AIIMS campus, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi (Tender Ref. No. HSCC/BU-II/Hostel & Surgical/2011 – Package I)** are hereby amended as detailed below:

Clause Reference	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
NOTICE INVITING TENDER Tender Drawings may be obtained from HSCC office on written request (if other volumes 1 to V are downloaded from website) and must be submitted along with the complete bid without which the bid may be rejected..... NOIDA or download the tender documents from said websites and submit complete set of tender documents (Vol-1 to VI) along with the tender document fee of Rs. 10000/- (each package) through demand draft including bid security. However in case..... Tender Drawings may be obtained from HSCC office on written request <i>against a non refundable fee of Rs. 10,000/- (for each package) through Cash/demand draft in favour of HSCC (I) Ltd. NOIDA payable at NOIDA</i> (if other volumes 1 to V are downloaded from website) and must be submitted along with the complete bid without which the bid may be rejected..... NOIDA; or download the tender documents (<i>Vol-1 to V</i>) from said websites <i>and obtain the Tender Drawings (Vol VI) as detailed before. and submit complete set of tender documents (Vol-1 to VI) along with the tender document fee of Rs. 10000/- (each package) through demand draft including bid security.</i> However in case.....

The tender documents stand amended to the above extent.

All other terms & conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged.

All other Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through AIIMS/HSCC web site as corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on the AIIMS/HSCC web site and separate advertisement will not be made for this.

DGM (Civil), HSCC (I) Ltd

**ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI**

HSCC/BU-II/Hostel & Surgical/2011

04.07.2011

AMENDMENT NO.1

Ref. Tender No. : **HSCC/BU-II/Hostel & Surgical/2011 – Package II**
Name & description of work: **Construction of Hostel Block 1, 2 & 3 including maintenance for AIIMS within AIIMS campus, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi**

The following conditions for the **Tender for Construction of Hostel Block 1, 2 & 3 including maintenance for AIIMS within AIIMS campus, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi (Tender Reference No. HSCC/BU-II/Hostel & Surgical/2011 – Package II)** are hereby amended as detailed below:

Clause Reference	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
NOTICE INVITING TENDER Tender Drawings may be obtained from HSCC office on written request (if other volumes 1 to V are downloaded from website) and must be submitted along with the complete bid without which the bid may be rejected..... NOIDA or download the tender documents from said websites and submit complete set of tender documents (Vol-1 to VI) along with the tender document fee of Rs. 10000/- (each package) through demand draft including bid security. However in case..... Tender Drawings may be obtained from HSCC office on written request <i>against a non refundable fee of Rs. 10,000/- (for each package) through Cash/demand draft in favour of HSCC (I) Ltd. NOIDA payable at NOIDA</i> (if other volumes 1 to V are downloaded from website) and must be submitted along with the complete bid without which the bid may be rejected..... NOIDA; or download the tender documents (<i>Vol-1 to V</i>) from said websites <i>and obtain the Tender Drawings (Vol VI) as detailed before. and submit complete set of tender documents (Vol-1 to VI) along with the tender document fee of Rs. 10000/- (each package) through demand draft including bid security.</i> However in case.....

The tender documents stand amended to the above extent.

All other terms & conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged.

All other Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through AIIMS/HSCC web site as corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on the AIIMS/HSCC web site and separate advertisement will not be made for this.

DGM (Civil), HSCC (I) Ltd